



Topic	Compliance Notes and Menu
Notice of Availability of Institutional and Financial Aid Information	This notice will be distributed to students after CAAN Academy has been approved for Title IV. For each semester thereafter, it will be distributed to all enrolled students during registration and orientation.
	As provided by the Higher Education Opportunity Act reauthorized in 2008, CAAN Academy students are entitled to access information related to the College, financial aid available at Valor, and the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974 (FERPA). The information is accessible through the links provided in the Consumer Information Disclosure, and further information can be found in the Academic Catalog, the Student Handbook and the CAAN Academy website.
	Students may request paper copies of any of this information by contacting the Program Department.
	Program Director CAAN Academy of Nursing 4747 Lincoln Mall Dr. – Suite 420 Matteson, II 60443 Phone: (708) 983-1645
	Financial Director CAAN Academy of Nursing 4747 Lincoln Mall Dr. – Suite 420 Matteson, II 60443 Phone: (708) 983-1645
	Federal and Institutional Financial Aid Programs
	Financial Director CAAN Academy of Nursing 4747 Lincoln Mall Dr. – Suite 420 Matteson, Il 60443 Phone: (708) 983-1645
Academic Program (Educational Program, Instructional Facilities, and Faculty)	 Academic Programs (Student Catalog Pg 8) Lab Facilities (Student Catalog Pg 5) Faculty (Student Catalog Pg 36)

Transfer of Credit Policies and Articulation Agreements	 Transfer of Credits (Student Catalog, pg13) Not applicable. (N/A)
Required Written Arrangements Disclosures	CAAN Academy is required to disclose information to prospective and enrolled students on any blanket written arrangements the school has entered into with non-degree/certificate granting institutions. Currently, CAAN has not entered into any such agreements. Program Department CAAN Academy of Nursing 4747 Lincoln Mall Dr. — Suite 420 Matteson, II 60443 Phone: (708) 983-1645
Notice of Federal Student Financial Aid Penalties for Drug Law Violations	This information will be provided to each student in a separate written notice during Registration and Orientation as well as in the Student Catalog Pg. 19
Consumer Information on College Navigator Website	This information will be reported to IPEDS after Title IV has been approved for CAAN Academy.
Disbursement For Books and Supplies	Students are responsible to obtain supplies for program.
Accountability For Programs that Prepare Teachers	Not applicable. CAAN Academy does not prepare teachers for state certification or licensure.
Voter Registration Forms	In September of each year, a voter registration information session is conducted for the student body. Voter registration forms are provided.
Completion/Graduation and Transfer-out Rates (Including Disaggregated Completion/Graduation Rates) (Student Right-to-Know Act)	CAAN Academy keeps this information in its enrollment records and a running comparison for two years (e.g. 2013, and 2014). This record is reflected on the Enrollment Agreement and is posted on CAAN's website. CAAN will begin reporting this information to IPEDS after Title IV has been approved for CAAN.
Types of Graduate and Professional Education in Which the School's Graduates	CAAN Academy provides Practical Nurse education. Graduating students receive 2 Certificates: 1) Program Completion, 2) Pharmacology.

Enroll	
Self-Certification Form	Not applicable for CAAN
Preferred Lender Lists	Not applicable. CAAN Academy does not participate in a preferred lender arrangement.
Preferred Lender Arrangements	Not applicable. CAAN Academy does not participate in a preferred lender arrangement.
Private Education Loans	Not applicable. CAAN Academy does not participate in private education loans.
Annual report on Preferred Lender Arrangements	Not applicable. CAAN Academy does not participate in a preferred lender arrangement.